58631 -CO3 -20 -VP
Type No. for 8” x 8” Cover
No-Hub Cleanout, 3”
Raised Head Bronze Plug
Secured Cover, Vandal-Proof Screws
55004 -Z -1 -VP -22
Outlet Size
Outlet Type, No Hub Outlet

Example: Series No. 55000 Type No. 55004
WALL 0R FLOOR ACCESS COVERS – When outlet size does not apply, refer to dimension table for Type No. to be ordered.
How to Order
Example: Series No. 58630 Type No. 58631
CLEANOUTS • Pictorial Selection GuideCLEANOUTS • Pictorial Selection Guide
ADJUSTABLE FLOOR CLEANOUTS
55000
C.I. Cover, Internal Plug
Page 188
55000-1
Nikaloy Cover, Internal Plug
Page 188
55000-1-SD
Nikaloy Laminated
C.I. Cover, Internal Plug
Page 189
55000-1-SQ
Nikaloy Cover, Internal Plug
Page 190
55000-1-13
Nikaloy Cover Recessed for
Terrazzo Tile, Internal Plug
Page 191
57008-Z-CI
Cast Iron Cover,
Internal Plug
Page 192
ADJUSTABLE FLOOR CLEANOUTS
57008-Z-1
Nikaloy Cover, Internal Plug
Page 192
57008-Z-1-SD
Nikaloy Laminated
C.I. Cover, Internal Plug
Page 192
57008-Z-1-12
Nikaloy Cover Recessed
for Tile, Internal Plug
Page 193
57008-Z-LT
No-Hub Cast Iron Ferrule
& ABS Plug
Page 193
58360
Nikaloy Cover, Bronze Plug
Page 194
58460A
Nikaloy Cover, Bronze Plug,
Double Drainage Flange
Page 194
Cleanouts_08.qxd  3/27/08  10:53 AM  Page 186
CLEANOUTSCLEANOUTS
194
CL
EA
N
O
U
TS
FOR OUTLET TYPE SPECIFY -Y or -Z
TYPE NO. PIPE SIZE A B C D LBS.
58362 2 2 1-1/2 4 4-1/2 4
58363 3 2 1-1/2 4 3-1/8 4
58364 4 3 2-3/4 5 3-3/8 6
58365 5 3 2-3/4 5 4-1/4 12
58366 6 3 2-3/4 5 4-1/4 13
58362-Y 2 2 1-1/2 4 3-1/8 4
58363-Y 3 3 2-3/4 5 3-3/8 6
58364-Y 4 3 2-3/4 5 4-1/4 12
APPLICATION
For use in finished floors subject to pedestrian and light wheel traffic such as strip